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V-TAC

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

(INTRODUCTION & WARRANTY)

Thank you for selecting and buying V-TAC LED product. V-TAC will serve
you the best. Please read these instructions carefully before starting the
installing and keep this manual handy for future reference. If you have any
other query, please contact our dealer or local vendor from whom you have
purchased the product. They are trained and ready to serve you at the best.

The warranty is valid for 5 years from the date of purchase. The warranty
does not apply to damage caused by incorrect installation or abnormal wear
and tear. The company gives no warranty against damage to any surface due
to incorrect removal and installation of the product. The products are suitable
for 10-12 Hours Daily operation. Usage of product for 24 Hours a day would
void the warranty. This product is warranted for manufacturing defects only.

(TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION )

MODELNO | WATTS | BEAM ANGLE | LUMENS | INPUT VOLTAGE | COLORTEMP. | LIFE HOURS | On/Off Time CRI DIMENSION | IP Rating

4000K

VT-9-102 [ 100W 120° 18000LM| 100-277V 50Hz 5000K 30000 Hours| >30000 Ra>80 260X145 1P65

4000K
VT-9-120 | 120W 120° 21000LM| 100-277V 50Hz 30000 Hours| >30000 Ra>80 260X145 P65
6400K




V-TAC

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

(INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION )

[— e —

Step 3.well connect L, G,

Step1.turn off switch N wires

Step 2.seal spring shim between
bolts. then lock down

Step 6.turn on switch

Step 5.Hang the lamp carefully

M Wiring Diagram label
brown  --L— - ococ—> [L____ L]
blue --N-- m—— oo—> [N____ N |

yellow/green - oo/—>




V-TAC

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

CVBOA & FTAPAHUMA )

bnaronapum Bu, ue uzdbpaxre u 3akynuxte cee Bu-TEK CBETOAMOAHO
MAYTOBO OCBETJIEHUME. Bu-TEK Bu npeanara Haii-nooporo. Mosst npouerere
T€3W MHCTPYKIIMM BHUMATEIIHO MPEIH JIa 3all0YHEeTe Mpolieca Ha MHCTAIAuUs 1
naseTe TOBa PbKOBOJICTBO 3a OBJAEIIO T030BaBAHUS.

I"apannusTa e BanuaHa B IPOJBIDKEHUE HA 5 TOIMHM OT JaTaTa Ha 3aKyITyBaHe.
[NapannusTa He BaKy 3a LIETH, IPUYUHEHU MOPAJY HEKOPEKTHA WHCTATALUS WU
HeoOHnuaitHo u3HOoCcBaHe.[pyKecTBOTO He /1aBa TapaHIys 3a [IETH Ha KaKBaTo U Jia
€ MOBBPXHOCT MOPAJN HEIPABUIHOTO OTCTPAHSBAHE U MHCTANALUS HA IIPOIYKTa.
IIponykrure ca moaxonasdiy 3a ekcruroaranus Mexay 10 u 12 yaca Ha neHOHOIIHKE.
VYnorpebara Ha IPOIyKTa B IPOIbJKEHUE HA 24 yaca B IGHOHOLIUETO [IPABU
rapaHuusaTa HeBaIuAHa. TO3M MPOAYKT MMa TapaHIUs caMo 33 IPOU3BOJCTBEHU
NePeKTH.

CTexrmquKM cneumlmxauuu)

MODELNO | WATTS | BEAM ANGLE | LUMENS | INPUT VOLTAGE | COLORTEMP. | LIFE HOURS | On/Off Time CRI DIMENSION | IP Rating

4000K

VT-9-102 | 100W 120° 18000LM| 100-277V 50Hz 6200K 30000 Hours| >30000 Ra>80 260X145 1P65

4000K
VT-9-120 | 120W 120° 21000LM| 100-277V 50Hz 30000 Hours| >30000 Ra>80 260X145 1P65
6400K




V-TAC —

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

(VI HCTPYKLUMA 3A UHCTAJTALINA >

Crbrka 3: CBbpxeTe NpoBOAHULN

Crbnka 1: MocTaBete L,G&N
KMo4a B nos3uums Crbnka 2: MNocTaBeTe NpyxWHHa
naksoyeHo (OFF) wanba mexay 6ontosere, cnea

TOBa 3aknto4yere

1S

Crbnka 5: MocTaBeTte

Knoya B no3uuums BkroyeHo (ON)
Crtbnka 4: OkayeTe namnara BHUMAaTENHO

H Wiring Diagram label

brown -L-- - goc—> [L L |
blue --N-- = poc—> [N___ N]
yellow/green - oo—>




V-TAC

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

CINTRODUZIONE & GARANZIA)

Grazie per aver scelto e acquistato LED della V-TAC. La V-TAC Le offre il
meglio. Leggere attentamente queste istruzioni prima di iniziare 1'installazione e

conservare questo manuale utile per riferimento futuro.

La garanzia ¢ valida per 5 anni dalla data di acquisto.La

garanzia non si applica ai danni provocati dall'installazione errata o dall'usura
anomala. L’azienda non fornisce alcuna garanzia per danni a qualsiasi superficie
a causa della rimozione e dell'installazione errata del prodotto. I prodotti sono
adatti per 10-12 ore di funzionamento quotidiano. L'utilizzo del prodotto per 24
ore al giorno annulla la garanzia.La

garanzia di questo prodotto ¢ valida soltanto per difetti di fabbricazione.

CSpecifiche tecniche

)

MODELNO

WATTS

BEAM ANGLE

LUMENS

INPUT VOLTAGE

COLOR TEMP.

LIFE HOURS

On/Off Time

CRI

DIMENSION

IP Rating

VT-9-102

100W

120°

18000LM

100-277V 50Hz

4000K

6000K

30000 Hours

>30000

Ra>80

260X145

1P65

VT-9-120

120w

21000LM

100-277V 50Hz

4000K

6400K

30000 Hours

>30000

Ra>80

260X145

P65




V-TAC’

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

CISTRUZIONI PER L'INSTALLAZIONE >

Passaggio 3: CollegareifiliL, G & N
Passaggio 1: Impostare
l'interruttore su Passaggio 2: Mettere la rondella
OFF (SPENTO) elastica tra i bulloni, quindi
bloccare verso il basso

(0],

Passaggio 5: Impostare
l'interruttore su ON (ACCESO)
Passaggio 4: Appendere la lampada con attenzione

B Wiring Diagram label
brown --L-- ————— po—g> [t L |
blue --N-- = oo—> [N N]

yellow/green - opoc—>




V-TAC _

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

(EINFI'JHRUNG & GARANTIE )

Vielen Dank, daB3 Sie die LED Produkt von V-TAK gewihlt und gekauft haben.
V-TAK bietet Thnen das Beste an. Bitte lesen Sie vorsichtig dieselnstruktionen
bevor Sie den Installationsvorgang beginnen und bewahren Sie diese Anweisung
zum spiteren Gebrauch.

Die Garantie ist fiir 5 Jahre ab Kaufdatum giiltig. Die Gewéhrleistung gilt

nicht fiir Schéden, die durch unsachgemaife Installation oder unnormalen
Verschlei3 verursacht wurden. Das Unternehmen tibernimmt keine Gewiahr fiir
die Beschéadigung der Oberfldche durch unsachgemifle Demontage und Montage
des Produkts. Die Produkte sind fiir 10-12 Stunden tdglichen Betrieb geeignet.
Die Verwendung des Produkts fiir 24 Stunden am Tag wiirde die Garantie
ungiiltig machen. Dieses Produkt ist nur fiir Herstellungsfehler garantiert.

(Technische Daten )

MODELNO | WATTS | BEAM ANGLE | LUMENS | INPUT VOLTAGE | COLORTEMP. | LIFE HOURS | On/Off Time CRI DIMENSION | IP Rating

4000K

VT-9-102 | 100W 120° 18000LM| 100-277V 50Hz 6000K 30000 Hours| >30000 Ra>80 260X145 P65

4000K
VT-9-120 | 120W 120° 21000LM| 100-277V 50Hz 30000 Hours| 30000 | Ra>80 | 260X145 P65
6400K




V-TAC _—

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

(INSTALLATIONSANWEISU NG )

Schritt 1: Schalt Schritt 3: Schlielen Sie L,
chritt 1: Schalten 2
Sie den Schalter aus  Schritt 2: Die Federscheibe G & N Dréhte an

zwischen den Schrauben
abdichten und dann absperren

Schritt 5: Schalten Sie

Schritt 4: Hangen Sie die Lampe den Schalter ein

vorsichtig auf

M Wiring Diagram label
brown -L-- - oo—>» [L L]
blue --N-- = oo—J> [N____ N |

yellow/green ———————— ooc—i>




V-TAC" 1D

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

CINTRODUCTION & GARANTIE )

V-TAC vous offrira le meilleur. Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant
de commencer I’installation et conservez ce manuel a portée de main pour
référence ultérieure.

La garantie est valable pour nue période de 5 ans a compter de la date d’achat. La
garantie ne s’applique pas a des dommages causés par une installation incorrecte
ou une usure anormale. La société ne donne aucune garantie pour des dommages
causés a une surface en raison d’un enlévement et d’une installation incorrects du
porduit.Les produits sont convenables pour une exploitation quotidienne de 10-12
heures. L’utilisation du produit pendant 24 heures par jour annule la garantie.

Ce produit est couvert par une garantie pour des défauts de fabrication seulement.

CSpécifications techniques )

MODELNO | WATTS | BEAM ANGLE | LUMENS | INPUT VOLTAGE | COLORTEMP. | LIFE HOURS | On/Off Time CRI DIMENSION | IP Rating

4000K

VT-9-102 | 100W 120° 18000LM| 100-277V 50Hz 6000K 30000 Hours| >30000 Ra>80 260X145 P65

4000K
VT-9-120 | 120W 120° 21000LM| 100-277V 50Hz 30000 Hours| >>30000 Ra>80 260X145 P65
6400K




V-TAC

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

CINSTRUCTION D'INSTALLATION >

i Etape 3: Connectez les fils L, G & N
Etape 1: Mettez l'interrupteur
en position d’arrét (OFF) Etape 2: Posez une cale élastique

entre les boulons, ensuite verrouillez

Etape 5: Mettez interrupteur en
. position de marche (ON)
Etape 4: Suspendez la lampe attentivement

M Wiring Diagram label
brown -L-- = ooc—g>» [L____ L |
blue --N-- = oo—J> [N___N |
yellow/green - ooc—>




V-TAC

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

CINTRODUCCION & GARANTiA)

Gracias por haber elegido y comprado producto LED de V-TAC. V-TAC le servira
lo mejor. Lea estas instrucciones atentamente antes de comenzar la instalacion y
tenga este manual a mano para futuras consultas.

La garantia es valida por 5 afios, a partir de la fecha de compra del producto.La

garantia no es aplicable en casos de dafios provocados por una instalacion

incorrecta o un desgaste anormal. La compania no ofrece ninguna garantia contra
dafios de cualquier superficie del dispositivo, debidos al retiro, desplazamiento o
instalacion incorrectos del producto.Los productos son adecuados para 10 a 12

horas de funcionamiendo diario. El uso del producto durante las 24 horas del dia
hace nula la garantia. Este producto esta garantizado solo por defectos de fabricacion.

CEspecificaciones técnicas )

MODELNO [ WATTS | BEAM ANGLE | LUMENS | INPUT VOLTAGE | COLORTEMP. | LIFE HOURS | On/Off Time CRI DIMENSION | IP Rating

4000K

VT-9-102 | 100W 120° 18000LM| 100-277V 50Hz 6000K 30000 Hours| >30000 Ra>80 260X145 1P65

4000K
VT-9-120 [ 120W 120° 21000LM| 100-277V 50Hz 30000 Hours| >>30000 Ra>80 260X145 1P65
6400K




V-TAC"

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

(INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACION )

Paso 3: Conecte los cables L, G & N
Paso 1: Desconecte la
corriente eléctrica (OFF) Paso 2: Coloque el gancho de

muelle entre los tornillos y luego cierre

Paso 5: Conecte la corriente
eléctrica (ON)
Paso 4: Cuelgue la bombilla con cuidado

M Wiring Diagram label
brown -=L-- ——— po—> [L____ L |
blue -N-- m oo—J> [N__N |

yellow/green - oo—>




V-TAC"

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

CWSTEP & GWARANCIA )

Dzigkujemy za zakup V-TAC LED Produkt. Produkt V-TAC postuzy w mozliwie
najlepszy sposob. Przed rozpoczgciem instalacji nalezy doktadnie zapoznac si¢

z niniejsza instrukcjg oraz zachowac jg na przysziosc.

Gwarancja obowiazuje przez 5 lat od daty zakupu.Gwarancja nie sg objete
szkody spowodowane przez nieprawidtowa instalacj¢, niewtasciwe uzytkowanie
oraz zuzycie produktu. Gwarancja firmy nie obejmuje uszkodzen powierzchni
spowodowanych nieprawidtowym demontazem oraz instalacjg produktu.
Produkty sg przeznaczone do codziennego uzytku przez 10—12 godzin.
Korzystanie z produktu przez 24 godziny dziennie spowoduje utrate waznosci
gwarancji.Gwarancja dla tego produktu obejmuje tylko wady fabryczne.

CSpecyfikacje techniczne )

MODELNO | WATTS | BEAM ANGLE | LUMENS | INPUT VOLTAGE | COLORTEMP. | LIFE HOURS | On/Off Time CRI DIMENSION | IP Rating

4000K

VT-9-102 | 100W 120° 18000LM| 100-277V 50Hz 60 08 30000 Hours| >30000 Ra>80 260X145 P65

4000K
VT-9-120 | 120W 120° 21000LM| 100-277V 50Hz 30000 Hours| 30000 | Ra>80 | 260X145 P65
6400K




YV-TAC"

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

(IN STRUKCJA INSTALACII )

Krok 1: Ustaw Kluczyk Krok 3: Potgcz przewody
W pozycji wylaczone Krok 2: Ustaw podktadke L.G&N
(OFF) sprezystg miedzy srubami,

potem zamknij

Krok 5: Ustaw kluczyk

Krok 4: Zawies$ lampe ostroznie w pozycji wigczone (ON)

M Wiring Diagram label
brown -L-- = poc—> [L_ L]
blue --N-- = oo—J> [N____ N |

yellow/green - poc—>»




;

V-TAC"

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

CEIZAI’QI’H &ETQN )

20G ELYOPICTOVUE OTL EMAEENTE KOl OlyOPAGATE TOVG PMTOIOIKOVS TPOPOAEIC
g V-TAC. H V-TAC cog Tpocpépet To, KOADTEPQ TPOTOVTOL. X0G TOPOKOUAOVLLE
va 010 BAGETE TPOGEKTIKG AVTEG TIG 0ONYIES, TPOTOV aPYIGETE TNV TOTOOETN oM
Kot QUAGETE TO TOPOHV PLAAADI0 Kot Y10 LEAAOVTIKES OVAPOPES.

H gyyomon woydel yia 5 ypoévia amd v nuepopunvia g ayopdc. H eyydnon dev
woyveL Yo PAaPeg o1 omoieg TpokAnOnkav e&ottiog AdOog tomoBETnong 1
acvvifiotng eBopdc. H Etaupeia dev diver kapid eyyomon yio {npiég oe
omotadnmote empdveln eSoutiog AdBog amopdkpvvong Kot TorohETnong Tov
npoiovtoc. Ta mpoidvra etvar kotdAAnAa yio ) xpnon ent 10 — 12 dpeg t0
nuepovoyto. H ypnowonoinon tov mpoidvrog eni 24 dpeg kdvel Ty €yydnon
avioyvpn. To mapov Tpoidv £xel eyydmon Lovo Yo EALEILIOTO TOL OPEIAOVTOL
GTNV KOTAGKELT).

CTsxvméc; npodiaypageEg )

MODELNO | WATTS | BEAM ANGLE | LUMENS | INPUT VOLTAGE | COLORTEMP. | LIFE HOURS | On/Off Time CRI DIMENSION | IP Rating

4000K

VT-9-102 | 100W 120° 18000LM| 100-277V 50Hz 6000K 30000 Hours| >30000 Ra>80 260X145 P65

4000K
VT-9-120 [ 120W 120° 21000LM| 100-277V 50Hz 30000 Hours| >>30000 Ra>80 260X145 P65
6400K




;

V-TAC"

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING _
(OAHFIEE NA THN TOHOGETHZ@
. . Brpa tenka 3: ZuvdudoTe
Brjua 1: TomoBetioTe Brjpa 2: TomoBeTOTE £va Toug aywyoug L, G kai N
10 KA€15i 0TNn B¢on TTagINAdI ye eAaTrpIO avaueca
«kAeioT6» (OFF) OTA UTTOUAGVIA, Kal KAEIBWOTE

TN CUVEXEID

Brjua 5: TotroBeTnoTe
10 KA€15i 0TNn B¢on

Brjua 4: AvaptAoTeE TTPOCEKTIKA TN AduTTa «avoIKTé» (ON)

H Wiring Diagram label
brown -L-- - ooc— >
blue --N-- = oo—J> [N____ N |

yellow/green - po—>




V-TAC

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

(INTRODUCI"\O & GARANTIA )

Agradecemos que escolheu e adquiriu as produto LED da V-TAC. V-TAC
oferece-lhe o melhor. Por favor, leia atentamente estas instrugdes antes de iniciar o
processo de instalagdo e mantenha este manual para referéncia futura.

A garantia ¢ valida por cinco anos a contar da data da compra.A garantia nao se
aplica a danos causados devido a uma instalagdo incorrecta ou desgaste invulgar.
A empresa ndo da nenhuma garantia por danos de qualquer superficie devido a
inadequada remocao e instalagdo do produto.Os produtos sdo apropriados para
operacao entre 10 e 12 horas por dia. O uso do produto por mais de 24 horas por
dia torna a garantia invalida. Este produto tem uma garantia apenas para defeitos
de fabricacao.

(Especificag&es técnicas )

MODELNO | WATTS | BEAM ANGLE | LUMENS | INPUT VOLTAGE | COLORTEMP. | LIFE HOURS | On/Off Time CRI DIMENSION | IP Rating

4000K

VT-9-102 [ 100W 120° 18000LM| 100-277V 50Hz 5000K 30000 Hours| >30000 Ra>80 260X145 1P65

4000K
VT-9-120 [ 120W 120° 21000LM| 100-277V 50Hz 30000 Hours| >30000 Ra>80 260X145 P65
6400K




V-TAC

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

(INSTRUCi\O DE INSTALACAO )

Passo 3: Ligue os cabos L, G & N
Passo 1: Ponha a chave
na posigéo desligado (OFF) Passo 2: Ponha uma porca de

mola entre os parafusos e depois, feche

Passo 5: Ponha a chave na
posicéo ligado (ON)

Passo 4: Pendure a lampada com cuidado

H Wiring Diagram label
brown ==L — oo—> [L____ L |
blue ==N-- — O o [_} El
yellow/green — O or ) TGND  TGND)




V-TAC

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

CINTRODUCERE & GARANTIE )

Va multumim pentru alegerea si achizitionarea cu leduri ale V-TAC. V-TAC va
ofera tot ce e mai bun. Rugam sa cititi cu atentie aceste instructiuni inainte de a
trece la instalare si sa pastrati acest manual spre a fi consultat din nou.

Garantia este valabila timp de cinci ani de la data cumpararii.Garantia nu se aplica
daunelor cauzate de instalarea incorecta sau uzura neobisnuitd. Compania nu ofera
garantie pentru daunele produse oricdrei suprafete, datoritd indepartarii
necorespunzatoare si instalarii produsului.Produsele sunt potrivite pentru o

duratd de functionare intre 10 si 12 ore pe zi. Utilizarea produsului timp de 24

de ore pe zi duce la anularea garantiei.Acest produs are garantie doar pentru
defecte de fabricatie.

CSpecificatii tehnice )

MODELNO | WATTS | BEAM ANGLE | LUMENS | INPUT VOLTAGE | COLORTEMP. | LIFE HOURS | On/Off Time CRI DIMENSION | IP Rating

4000K

VT-9-102 [ 100W 120° 18000LM| 100-277V 50Hz 5000K 30000 Hours| >30000 Ra>80 260X145 1P65

4000K
VT-9-120 | 120W 120° 21000LM| 100-277V 50Hz 30000 Hours| >>30000 Ra>80 260X145 1P65
6400K




V-TAC"

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

CINSTRUCTIUNI DE INSTALARE >

— = —

Pasul 3: Conectati firele electrice L, G & N
Pasul 1: Puneti cheia in

pozitia ,deconectat” (OFF) Pasul 2: Puneti arcul disc
intre bolturi si apoi fixati bine

Pasul 5: Puneti cheia in pozitia
,conectat” (ON)

Pasul 4: Agatati lampa cu mare atentie

M Wiring Diagram label
brown  --L- - so—> [L___i]
blue -N-- - no—> [W W]
yellow/green —] O o i [TGND TGND




V-TAC —

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

CBEVEZETES & GARANCIA )

Koszonjiik, hogy valasztotta és megvette V-TAC LED. V-TAC a legjobbat
ajanlja. Kérem figyelmesen elolvasni ezeket az utasitasokat miel6tt elkezdi a
telepitési folyamatot és dvja ezt a kézikdnyvet késobbi hasznalatra.

A garancia a vasarlds napjatol szamitott 5 évig érvényes.A garancia nem
vonatkozik a helytelen telepités vagy az abnormalis kopas okozta karokra.

A cég nem vallal semmilyen garanciat a feliilet karosodasaért a termék
helytelen eltavolitasa és telepitése miatt. A termékek 10-12 6ras napi
tizemeltetésre alkalmasak. A termék napi 24 6rés felhasznalasa érvényteleniti
a garanciat. Ez a termék garanciaja csak a gyartéasi hibakra vonatkozik.

CMﬁszaki eldéirasok )

MODELNO | WATTS | BEAM ANGLE | LUMENS | INPUT VOLTAGE | COLORTEMP. | LIFE HOURS | On/Off Time CRI DIMENSION | IP Rating

4000K

VT-9-102 | 100W 120° 18000LM| 100-277V 50Hz 000K 30000 Hours| >30000 Ra>80 260X145 P65

4000K
VT-9-120 | 120W 120° 21000LM| 100-277V 50Hz 30000 Hours| >30000 Ra>80 260X145 1P65
6400K




V-TAC —

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

CHASZN[\LATI UTMUTATO )

3. I1épés: Csatlakoztassa

1. Iépes: Kapcsolja azL, G és N vezetékeket

ki a kapcsolot 2. |épés: Helyezzen egy

rugos alatétet a csavarok
k6z6tt, majd zarja le

5. lépés: Kapcsolja be a

4. 1épés: Ovatosan akassza kapcsoldt
fel a lampatestet
M Wiring Diagram label
brown -L-- - pgoc—> [L L]
blue -=N-- m= oo—og> [N__N |

yellow/green - opo—>




V-TAC

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

CUVOD & JAMSTVO )

vam nudi najbolje. Pazljivo procitajte ove upute prije pocCetka instalacije Jamstvo
vrijedi 5 godina od datuma kupnje.Jamstvo se ne odnosi na Stetu uzrokovanu
nepravilnom montazom ili neuobicajenim habanjem.

Tvtka ne jamci Stetu na bilo kojoj povrsini, zbog nepravilnog uklanjanja i
montaze proizvoda.Proizvod je prikladan za uporabu izmedu 10-12 sati dnevno.
Uporaba proizvoda 24 sata dnevno €ini jamstvo niStavnim. Ovaj proizvod ima
jamstvo samo za nedostatke nastale tijekom proizvodnje. Hvala vam $§to ste
odabrali i kupili LED reflektore Vi-TEK-a. Vi-TEKi ¢uvajte ovaj prirucnik za
buducu uporabu.

CTehnii’:ke specifikacije )

MODELNO | WATTS | BEAM ANGLE | LUMENS | INPUT VOLTAGE | COLORTEMP. | LIFE HOURS | On/Off Time CRI DIMENSION | IP Rating

4000K

VT-9-102 | 100W 120° 18000LM| 100-277V 50Hz 6000K 30000 Hours| >30000 Ra>80 260X145 P65

4000K
VT-9-120 | 120W 120° 21000LM| 100-277V 50Hz 30000 Hours| >30000 Ra>80 260X145 1P65
6400K




V-TAC"

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

(UPUTA ZA UGRADNJU

Korak 3.: Spojite zice L, G & N
Korak 1.: Postavite prekida¢
u iskloplieni polozaj (OFF)  Korak 2.: Postavite opruzni prsten

izmedu vijaka, a zatim zakljucajte

Korak 5.: Postavite prekida¢
u uklopljeni polozaj (ON)

Korak 4.: Pazljivo objesite svjetiljku

B Wiring Diagram label
brown -L-- = oo—> [L L |
blue --N-- m=— oo—og> [N__N |
yellow/green -\ oo—>




V-TAC

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

CUvod i garancija )

Hvala Vam $to ste izabrali 1 kupili V-TAC LED Proizvod. V-TAC ¢e Vas
sluziti najbolje Sto moze. Molimo procitajte instrukcije pazljivo pre nego sto
pocnete sa ugradnjom i ostavite ovo uputstvo pri ruci za buduce potrebe.
Ukoliko imate bilo kakvu nedoumicu, molimo da kontaktirate naseg
distributrera ili lokalnog prodavca od kog ste kupili proizvod. Oni su obuceni

i spremni da Vam asistiraju najbolje Sto mogu.

Garancija vazi 5 godina od datuma kupovine. Garancija se ne primenjuje u
slucaju Stete koja je nacinjena pri pogreSnoj ugradnji ili ogromnim oStec¢enjima.
Nasa kompanija ne daje garanciju usled Stete prilikom nepravilnog skidanja ili
ugradnje proizvoda. Proizvodi se mogu koristiti 10-12 sati dnevno. Garancija
ne vazi u slucaju koris¢enja proizvoda 24 sata dnevno. Ovaj proizvod je pod
garancijom samo u koliko su u pitaju defekti nastali pri proizvodnji.

CTehniéke specifikacije )

MODELNO | WATTS | BEAM ANGLE | LUMENS | INPUT VOLTAGE | COLORTEMP. | LIFE HOURS | On/Off Time CRI DIMENSION | IP Rating

4000K

VT-9-102 | 100W 120° 18000LM| 100-277V 50Hz 6000K 30000 Hours| >30000 Ra>80 260X145 P65

4000K
VT-9-120 | 120W 120° 21000LM| 100-277V 50Hz 30000 Hours| >>30000 Ra>80 260X145 1P65
6400K




V-TAC

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

(Instrukcije za ugradnju )

. Korak 3: Povezite zice L, G & N
Korak 1: Postavite . L.
prekidaé u polozaj Korak 2: Postavite opruzni

iskljuéeno (OFF) prsten izmedu vijaka i zatim

zakljucajte

Korak 5: Postavite
prekida¢ u polozaj

Korak 4: PaZljivo spustite lampu ukljuceno (ON)

M Wiring Diagram label
brown --L-- - oo—>
blue --N-- m——— oo—> [N____ N

yellow/green - oo—>




V-TAC

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

<1-10V DIMMABLE DRIVER)

. +V(red)
‘ == .V(black)

DIM+(Blue) f
DIM-(White) — |

SAVAVE I I . |
® R &= CBCE -Contact DIM+and DIM- with 1-10V dimmer

‘Can’t be connected with 230V voltage directly.

00%— — — — — — — — — —

90% — — — — — — — — —
80% — — — — — — — —

0% — — — — — —
60% |- — — — —
50% — — — —
40% - — —

output current(%)

30% — —
20% —

Can’t contact “DIM-"with “-V” 100
V2V 3V 4V 5V BV 7V 8V

|

|

|
' |
' |
' |
' |
L L

O L

V10V

Dimmer input:external voltage

IN CASE OF ANY QUERY/ISSUE WITH THE PRODUCT, PLEASE REACH OUT TO US AT: SUPPORT@V-TAC.EU
FOR MORE PRODUCTS RANGE, INQUIRY PLEASE CONTACT OUR DISTRIBUTOR OR NEAREST
DEALERS. V-TAC EUROPE LTD. BULGARIA, PLOVDIV 4000, BUL.L.KARAVELOW 9B




